Route 16: Euclid/Vernon Odom Weekend Schedule How to Text & Ride How to Read the Schedule Stay Connected Fare Information EUCLID/

FROM RKP Transit Center FROM RKP Transit Center It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to find out when the ~ Match the numbered circle on the map to the column M=TRD@ Text to Track Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change. VERN 0 N
i i of times with the same number to see when the bus =
RKP Transit [ Euclid Ave. [ S.Hawkins S.Hawkins | Euclid Ave. | RKP Transit RKP Transit | Euclid Ave. | S.Hawkins S.Hawkins | Euclid Ave. | RKP Transit next bus is coming. . . . . DlR:CT Text your bus stop IDto Sing]e Trip
Center | & Edgewood [ ~ Ave. & Ave.& | &Edgewood |  Center Center | &Edgewood | ~ Ave.& Ave.& | &Edgewood |  Center serves that location (these locations are called timepoints). — 321123 & you’ll get a text
AVe.  |V.Odom Bivd. V.0domBIvd.|  AVe. AVe.  |V.Odom Blvd. V.0domBivd.|  AVe. Follow the steps below: yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 . General Line-Service.............ccovuevcvueeeescenennnns $1.25
000 lo|lolo]|0o/o/o|oolo - Todeermine when the bus serves a stop beten dferen pacwith thenextbuss (0 U0 Gomo
9 e e.rmlne when the L'JS'SQI’VQS as op. e we'en ifferen Text PN el to 321123 departure time. er?/or [k ] o))/ 15 Y e :
Step 1 timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before for your next bus Children 5 and under Up to 2 children ride
SATURDAY SCHEDULE SUNDAY SCHEDULE e B ot Text* your bus your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can free with each fare-paying person
6:00 6:11 6:18 5:35 5:42 5:52 ) ) ) 9:04 9:11 9:21 ;':‘ 321123 ’;‘ E stop ID (the number estimate When the 'bus Wi” arri\lle. PM times in bold' Always ........................................................................................................................ 1_Day Pass (Va/l:d On METRO D,:rect Only) '''''''''''' S2'50
6:30 6:41 6:48 6:18 6:25 6:35 9:30 9:41 9.48 9.48 955 | 10:05 at the bottom of the ~ Pe at your stop 5 minutes early! Join Our Email List ;-ID;V sts (‘?3/17';” MI\EI?;'I?ODID@“ ;Jnlyl)) $15.00
: ‘ _ . ‘ _ P ; - o _ ' . . | -Day Pass (Valid on irect only,
700 | 711 | 718 648 | 655 | 7:05 1000 | 1011 | 10:8 1018 | 1025 | 1035 s'g: n tlh‘)e white @ This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a Stay in the know W'It:‘ METRO! General.
7:30 7:41 7:48 7:18 7:25 7:35 10:30 10:41 10:48 10:48 10:55 11:05 rectangle transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule, By joining our email list, you Senior*/Disability
8:00 8:11 8:18 7:48 7:55 8:05 11:00 | 11:11 | 11:18 11:18 | 11:25 | 1135 to 321123 just above the name of the stop. can stay up-to-date on local Northcoast Express )
830 841 848 818 825 835 eventsl Schedule updates, free 10 R'd T' k t ---------------------------------------------
: : : : : : 11:30 11:41 11:48 11:48 11:55 12:05 | i L@ O 100 (=
} . . . . ; Step 2 To determine when the bus serves a location, match the fare days, and more! Senior*/Disabilit
9:00 9:11 9:18 8:48 8:55 9:05 12:00 | 12:11 | 12:18 12:18 | 12:25 | 12:35 , . enior=/Lisabinty
, , , , , , There's your text numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map. , )
9:30 9:41 9:48 9:18 9:25 9:35 12:30 12:41 12:48 12:48 12:55 1:05 with your bus Join now by scanning the QR *Adults age 62 or older
10:00 10:11 10:18 9:48 9:55 10:05 1:00 1:11 1:18 1:18 1:25 1:35 mi:tosf:c\zje;::.:es e stop ID. code. You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
10:30 10:41 10:48 10:18 10:25 10:35 1:30 1:41 1:48 1:48 1:55 2:05 N o ::er:ir:g;/Dlsablllty discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
11:00 | 11:11 | 11:18 10:48 | 10:55 | 11:05 2:00 2:11 2:18 2:18 2:25 2:35 Here are the buses TWIN OAKS RD. rschedul ' biect to ch o it trob
11:30 11:41 11:48 11:18 11:25 11:35 UL e = 20 = 20 2 Bl leaving vour stop. chedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org or
2:30 2:41 2:48 2:48 2:55 3:05 gy P call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes.
12:00 12:11 12:18 11:48 11:55 12:05 B - - i B P 11:18 AM - 26 - RT 26 DELIA
12:30 12:41 12:48 12:18 12:25 12:35 3:30 301 3:48 3:08 355 4:05 Reply HELP for help. Msg&data rates ’/y(%o "CV}\'Q"#ERRKTEOTNS,I;,%
: : : : : : e
q 0 0 q g q AM. 5:30 5:44 5:50 Ky
1:00 1:11 1:18 12:48 12:55 1:05 e gl o o o en T > et . e . ] : Serves:
o o s ra T iss | ams e R B B S e e Jan your trip, and track your bus with Transit. Akron General Cleveland Clinic
g ] ] g g q ; . ; an your trip, and track your bus wi ransit.
2:00 2:11 2:18 1:48 1:55 2:05 500 S11 518 518 525 535 oo 1235 | 1249 | 1255 plany P, Yy
2:30 2:41 2:48 2:18 2:25 2:35 530 a1 5.8 508 | 5.5 05 *standard msg & data 1255 | 109 | 1as Akron Zoo
. . . . . . . i - . : : rates apply . . .
3:00 3:11 3:18 2:48 2:55 3:05 00 ol e 018 . - Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere. Spring Hill Apartments
3:30 3:41 3:48 3:18 3:25 3:35 . . € Q whereto? I . Hawkins Plaz
6:30 6:41 6:48 6:48 6:55 7:05 Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & t'lps! Please Note = Transit is available for No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your a S Flaza
4:00 4:11 4:18 3:48 3:55 4:05 2:00 7:11 2:18 _ _ _ PM times in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route o download in the App mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
4:30 a:41 4:48 4:18 4:25 4:35 730 " 728 - - - detours. For a complete detours list, visit Store & Google Play. simple steps:
: : : : : : rmetr .org/r - rs.aspx.
5:00 5:11 5:18 4:48 4:55 5:05 *PM times are bold yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.asp
5:30 5:41 5:48 5:18 5:25 5:35 1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
. GETITON Google Play.
6:00 | 6:11 6:18 5:48 | 5:55 6:05 Hol |day Schedule ® Google Play
6:30 6:41 6:48 6:18 6:25 6:35 2. Create an account.
7:00 7:11 7:18 6:48 6:55 7:05 During holidays and observences, METRO may run limited Select VA=
7:30 7:41 7:48 7:18 7:25 7:35 service or an adjusted schedule. Stay up to date on any : 2 Download on the 4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
8:00 8:11 8:18 7:48 7:55 8:05 changes. © Outhoun t West Maret Montrse App Store digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
8:30 8:41 8:48 8:18 8:25 8:35 , ) . ) ; your bus pass.
To view METRO’s holiday schedule, visit our website at © Outhound to Arlington to nterstate . 5 Activate vour bus pass iust before boarding. Yo — _
q 0 0 q 0 q & . Vv ing. -—
9:00 9:11 9:18 8:48 8:55 9:05 www.yourmetrobus.org , your bus pass just be g. You M= TRO@ DIR=CT
9:30 9:41 9:48 9:18 9:25 9:35 ' do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.
10:00 | 10111 | 10:18 *PM times are bold See yOU on the bUS H 6. Show the active pass to the bus operator. *Printed June 2025




Route 16: Euclid/Vernon Odom Map

Route 16: Euclid/Vernon Odom Weekday Schedule Career Opportunities METRO FAQ

% %P*% METRO is Hiring Operators 365 Days of Service
@ Route timepoint W Transfer point % S S j o™ | &ty | & paiins S Houkins | Fuclid dve | RKD Transit R e | g psad ey | s S Mawiins | ucha e | R ransit It takes over 12 weeks of intense training METRO offers bus service 365 days a year.
W From Transit Center @ Hospital Ave. | odom B v odomBivd.| - AVe. A [vosomei] V. Odom Bivd | Ave to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
A To Transit Center @ Library COPLEY O, @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ faces of METRO. yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
N é R = 530 | s41 | su49 5:03 | 510 | 520 215 | 226 | 2:34 219 | 226 | 236 rozrde's what It takes To get your career on the METRO is not responsible for lost o
A s [ oa [Tem| [Tem | Tea [ esn| [Tae | Tase|Tsm| [T [Tas[Taes|  * Youmustbeat least 18 years old stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at
L e, 7:00 7:11 7:19 6:49 6:56 7:06 3:00 3:11 3:19 3:04 3:11 3:21 e Must .hav.e a valid Temporary CDL Class B 330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.
7:15 7:26 7:34 7:19 7:26 7:36 3:15 3:26 3:34 3:19 3:26 3:36 permit with Passenger Endorsement, General .
.. 7:30 7:41 7:49 7:34 7:41 7:51 3:30 3:41 3:49 3:34 3:41 3:51 Knowledge and Air Brakes sections (by the 1|\-/I|t|-!'e}'|¥(lj RTA )
Wi el | / 7:45 756 | 8:04 7:49 7:56 8:06 345 | 3:56 | 404 349 | 3:56 | 4:06 start date) and the ability to obtain and ' / operates its programs and
& EDGEWOOD AVE. 800 | 811 | 819 g0a | 811 | 821 a00 | 411 | 419 408 | 411 | an maintain a valid CDL Class B with Passenger services without regard to race, color,
8:15 8:26 8:34 8:19 8:26 8:36 4:15 4:26 4:34 4:19 4:26 4:36 Endorsement. national origin, age, gender, or disability.
= \ 8:30 8:41 8:49 8:34 8:41 8:51 4:30 | 441 4:49 4:34 | 441 4:51 e You must have a safe driving record with no If you feel you ha\{e been discrimina"ced
% | 8:45 8:56 9:04 8:49 8:56 9:06 445 | 456 | 504 449 | 456 | 506 more than 2 points on your license. against, you can file a complaint online at
e e e e e e I T R
A : : : : i : : : : : : : capacity exam prior to & after hire.
1 9:30 9:41 9:49 9:34 9:41 9:51 5:30 5:41 5:49 5:34 5:41 5:51 e You must have no disqualifying felony/ More Frequency .
3 g 9:&5 9:.56 10i04 9:.49 9:%6 1ofoe 5545 5555 6f04 5549 5556 sfos misdemeanor convictions. E_ Any routes featyrmg a stopwatch
2 z & .. 10:00 | 10:11 | 10:19 10:04 | 10:11 | 10:21 6:00 6:11 6:19 6:04 6:11 6:21 e You must be able to work flexible hours like =| run every 15 mmL‘Jt'es.'Check your
% 5 Tgé_;l,\.lrsg; 10:15 10:26 10:34 10:19 10:26 10:36 6:15 6:26 6:34 6:19 6:26 6:36 sp||t shifts’ nights’ Weekend5, and holidays, schedule for specific times.
¥ g _ 10:30 | 10:41 | 10:49 10:34 | 1041 | 1051 6:30 6:41 6:49 6:34 6:41 6:51 ¢ .
“ g 10:45 | 10:56 | 11:04 10:49 | 10:56 | 11:06 6:45 6:56 7:04 6:49 6:56 7:06 * Youneedto I|k_e people and provide great Bikes on Buses
% 11:00 | 11:11 | 11:19 11:04 | 12:11 | 1121 7:00 7:11 7:19 7:04 7:11 7:21 customer service. % Bike racks are available on all
2 o 3 11:15 | 1126 | 11:34 11:19 | 1126 | 11:36 730 | 741 | 7:49 719 | 726 | 7:36 Questions? METRO Direct line service buses.
SN | 11:30 | 11:41 | 11:49 11:34 | 1141 | 1151 8:00 8:11 8:19 7:49 7:56 8:06 Email HRrecruits@vourmetrobus.or Accessibility
% £\ T g 11:45 | 11:56 | 12:04 11:49 | 11:56 | 12:06 8:30 8:41 8:49 8:19 8:26 8:36 We h h fy |. g (5’ METRO’s entire fleet is accessible
% &S, HAWKINS AVE. g [ 12:00 | 12:11 | 12:19 12:04 | 12:11 | 12:21 9:00 9:11 9:19 8:49 8:56 9:06 e hope to hear from you soon! and ADA compliant.
5 z 3 . . . . . .
s e e Do) o P o] Dow [on o] [ o [e] p onie § e
& | 76 ; W, SOUTH ST ST o | 1o PP I R io;so io;ii io;ig 1:19 1:25 10;35 www.yourmetrobus.org/metro-jobs.aspx o\ All buses have free Wi-Fi available.
g 1:00 111 1:19 1:04 111 1:21 11:00 | 11:11 | 11:19 10:49 | 10:56 | 11:06 ) .
¢ 115 | 126 | 1:34 1:19 | 126 | 136 e || e || ke 11:19 | 1126 | 1136 Social Media
5- 1:30 1:41 1:49 1:34 1:41 1:51 *PM times are bold
% 1:45 1:56 2:04 1:49 1:56 2:06
3 2:00 2:11 2:19 2:04 2:11 2:21 n m @yourmetrobus
W, MILLER AVE.

*PM times are bold

EDISON AVE.



